
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U17)

Game summary
Date: 18.03.2025 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 19:15 End time: 21:19 Spec.: 75 Game No.: 3

SIA BHD Sports Rīgas HS4 : 2
(2:1, 2:1, 0:0)

Referees Linespersons
GABALIŅŠ Artūrs, KONRĀDS Toms  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 0 0:00 : 0:36 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 2:45 : 0:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 1:47 : 2:32 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 4 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 8 4:32 : 3:08 1 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MOG  30 JUHIMENKO Kirils Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  40 KALVIŠĶIS Kaspars Goalkeeper in
Pen. 02:40 03:16 MOG  14 KAPIŅŠ Roberts Too many players
Goal 03:16 0:1 RHS PP1 26 JĒRĀNS Kārlis APSĪTIS Armands #54

Goal 07:09 1:1 MOG EQ 34 UŽULIS Niklāvs VERSHETSKYI Maksym #86, VAVILOVS
Toms #21

Goal 09:42 2:1 MOG EQ 25 LŪSIS Rendolfs INNUS Raiens #18, RĒDLIHS Mārcis #9

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 23:39 2:2 RHS EQ 3 ŠTEKEĻS Mareks PURIŅŠ Alberts #34
Pen. 25:16 27:16 RHS  59 GALILEJEVS Aleksandrs Delay of game

Goal 27:36 3:2 MOG EQ 45 DAUDZE Artūrs MEGRIS Markuss #81, VERSHETSKYI
Maksym #86

Pen. 30:38 31:23 RHS  64 GAIDULIS Mārtiņš Tripping

Goal 31:23 4:2 MOG PP1 18 INNUS Raiens RĒDLIHS Mārcis #9, MAĻIŅINS Antons
#17

Pen. 39:18 41:18 MOG  13 ALEKSĀNS Ričards Daniels Roughing
Pen. 39:18 41:18 RHS  34 PURIŅŠ Alberts Roughing

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 48:28 50:28 MOG  9 RĒDLIHS Mārcis Hooking
Pen. 49:00 51:00 MOG  46 LEIMANIS Matīss Hooking
Pen. 58:13 60:00 RHS  64 GAIDULIS Mārtiņš Tripping
GK 60:00  MOG  30 JUHIMENKO Kirils Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  RHS  40 KALVIŠĶIS Kaspars Goalkeeper out

Page 1 / 3 Document opened: 13.12.2025 (01:05) LHF_protocol_MOG_RHS_20250318_3_22394.pdf



Goalkeeper records
SIA BHD Sports
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Rīgas HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

SIA BHD Sports (MOG) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F DEMBO Germans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F SUNTAŽS Valters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D ANKIPĀNS Aksels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F RĒDLIHS Mārcis 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F ALEKSĀNS Ričards Daniels 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D KAPIŅŠ Roberts 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F JANSONS Rojs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F MAĻIŅINS Antons 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F INNUS Raiens 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F VĀRAVS Ričards Olivers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F VAVILOVS Toms 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F LŪSIS Rendolfs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 G JUHIMENKO Kirils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

31 G ROZENTĀLS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D UŽULIS Niklāvs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

45 F DAUDZE Artūrs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

46 D LEIMANIS Matīss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 D ZAICEVS Ivans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

72 F BUŠS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 F MEGRIS Markuss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

86 F VERSHETSKYI Maksym 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

92 D KRŪMS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 8 12 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Rīgas HS (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D ŠTEKEĻS Mareks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D STEPIŅŠ Bruno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F JĒRĀNS Kārlis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D GRĪNVALDS Oskars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F SUŠENCEVS Kirills 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

31 G PETROVS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F MČEDLIŠVILI Matīss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F PURIŅŠ Alberts 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F JEĻISTRATOVS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

36 F GIPTERS Tristans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

38 F DAUGULIS Arnolds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

40 G KALVIŠĶIS Kaspars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D ŽIŽINS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

47 F STRĒLNIEKS Alekss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

50 D KAZANOVS Horens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 F MARIŅAKS Alekss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

54 F APSĪTIS Armands 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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57 F PUČUKS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

58 D MILAŠS Armands 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

59 D GALILEJEVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

60 D ORLOVS Antons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

64 F GAIDULIS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 2 4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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